
Question on Notice


No. 123


Asked on 6 February 2020


MR J LANGBROEK asked the Minister for Local Government, Minister for Racing and Minister for Multicultural Affairs (HON S HINCHLIFFE) –

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) the number of FTE staff employed at Queensland Racing Integrity Commission and (b) of those, a breakdown of the position titles and number of FTE per each position?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Surfers Paradise for the question.

(a) The total number of FTE staff employed at the Queensland Racing Integrity

Commission as at 14 February 2020 was 159.8. This figure includes temporary,
casual and permanent staff.


(b) The breakdown of position titles and number of FTE per position are detailed
below:

Permanent and temporary positions: 138.6

Position Title – Permanent/Temporary FTE allocation
Racing Integrity Commissioner 1
Business Coordinator 1
Director 4
Deputy Commissioner 1
Internal Review Registrar 1
IT Officer 1
Principal Procurement Officer 1
Finance Manager 1
Finance Accountant 1
Finance Officer 2
HR Manager 1
Principal HR Advisor 1
Senior HR Advisor 1
Principal Legal Officer 1
Principal Media and Communications Officer 1
Manager Policy & Governance 1
Principal Policy Officer 4
Principal Research Officer 1
Manager Integrity Investigations 1
Investigative Stipendiary Steward 7
Internal Adjudicator 1
Sample Control Officer 3


Position Title – Permanent/Temporary FTE allocation Principal Chemist 2
Senior Chemist 4
Chemist 9
Administration Officer, Racing Science Centre 1
Senior Veterinary Officer 1
Administration Officer 2
Licensing and Registration Manager 1
Senior Licensing Officer 1
Senior Administration Officer 1
Senior Registration Officer 1
Race day Official Coordinator 1
Licensing and Registration Officer 6
Racing Analyst 1
Senior Starter 1
Assistant Starter 1
Senior Stipendiary Steward Greyhound 3
Deputy Chief Stipendiary Steward Greyhound 1
Chief Stipendiary Steward Greyhound 1
Stipendiary Steward – Greyhound 3
Cadet Stipendiary Steward - Greyhound 1
Stipendiary Steward – Harness 4
Chief Stipendiary Steward – Harness 1
Deputy Chief Stipendiary Steward – Harness 1
Senior Stipendiary Steward – Harness 2
Cadet Stipendiary Steward – Harness 1
Chief Stipendiary Steward – Thoroughbreds 1
Deputy Chief Steward – Thoroughbreds 1
Senior Stipendiary Steward – Thoroughbreds 8.8
Stipendiary Steward – Thoroughbreds 9
Cadet Steward – Thoroughbreds 3
Sample Collection Officer 2
Animal Welfare Manager 1
Project Support Officer 1
Principal Veterinary Officer 5
Animal Welfare Administration Officer .8
Animal Welfare Project Officer 1
Greyhound Adoption Program Officer Assessment
and Adoption

1

Greyhound Adoption Program Canine Health Officer 1
Greyhound Adoption Program Officer Foster
Placement

1

Greyhound Adoption Program Kennel Management
Officer

1

Kennel Attendant 2
Greyhound Adoption Program Operations Manager 1
Greyhound Adoption Program coordinator
(Townsville)

1

Greyhound Adoption Program Officer 1
Intelligence Officer 1


Position Title – Permanent/Temporary FTE allocation
Project Officer 1
Business Services Coordinator 2
Manager Organisational Intelligence 1
Executive Assistant 1
Business Services Manager 1
Principal Intelligence Officer 1


Total Casual FTE allocation:   21.2
Category FTE allocation
Race Day Officials 3.5
Licensing and Registration 1
Stewarding 4.7
Integrity Investigations 1
Greyhound Adoption Program 5
Sample Collection 6

